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7. Departmental Receipts 
This note discloses the total amounts paid into the Consolidated Account to the credit of each department. 

Agriculture and Fisheries 

Audit 

Conservation 

Crown Law 

Customs 

Defence 

Education 

Energy (Programme I) 

Environment .. 

Foreign Affairs 

Forestry 

Health 

Inland Revenue 

Internal Affairs 

Justice 

Labour 

Lands 

Maori Affairs 

Office of the Clerk 

Parliamentary Service 

Police 

Prime Minister 

Social Welfare 

State Services Commission 

Statistics 

Survey and Land Information 

Tourist and Publicity 

Trade and Industry 

Transport 

Treasury 

Valuation' 

Women's Affairs 

Works and Development 

Footnote: 

1988 

$(000) 

28,383 

2,544 

1,584 

145 

1,532 

5,543 

5,112 

5,759 

145 

1,745 

1,523 

2,410 

519 

6,590 

38,016 

3,438 

1,373 

11,499 

1 

3 

1,525 

16 

9,352 

18,089 

561 

4,369 

2,194 

5,778 

11,128 

4,192 

2 

$175,070 

No. 146 

1987 

$(000) 

36,801 

1,914 

1,122 

71 

816 

2,669 

5,454 

8,188 

17 

2,963 

970 

2,916 

5 

4,091 

32,956 

1,154 

269 

10,355 

1,352 

12,533 

12,059 

282 

1,891 

1,299 

1,552 

11,563 

1,479 

5,637 

4 

227,204 

$389,587 

1 From I April I 988 Valuation Department was established as a revolving fund in terms of Section 52A of the Public Finance Act 1977. 
As a consequence all receipts are credited to the Valuation Department Fund in the Trust Account. 


