7. Departmental Receipts

This note	discle	oses the	e total	amoun	its paid	d into	the Co	nsolida	ted Ac	count	to the o	credit (of each	departm	ent. 1988	1987
															\$(000)	\$(000)
Agriculture and Fisheries										28,383	36,801					
Audit	٠														2,544	1,914
Conservation															1,584	1,122
Crown Law															145	71
Customs															1,532	816
Defence															5,543	2,669
Education															5,112	5,454
Energy (Progr	amme	: I)													5,759	8,188
Environment															145	17
Foreign Affai	rs														1,745	2,963
Forestry															1,523	970
Health															2,410	2,916
Inland Reven	ue												• •	• •	519	5
Internal Affai	rs														6,590	4,091
Justice															38,016	32,956
Labour															3,438	1,154
Lands															1,373	269
Maori Affairs															11,499	10,355
Office of the	Clerk														1	
Parliamentary	/ Servi	ce													3	1
Police															1,525	1,352
Prime Ministe	er														16	
Social Welfar	e														9,352	12,533
State Services	Comr	nission	ı												18,089	12,059
Statistics															561	282
Survey and L	and In	format	ion												4,369	1,891
Tourist and P	ublicit	ty													2,194	1,299
Trade and Inc	dustry														5,778	1,552
Transport															11,128	11,563
Treasury															4,192	1,479
Valuation ¹																5,637
Women's Affa	airs														2	4
Works and D	evelop	ment														227,204
															\$175,070	\$389,587

Footnote:

From 1 April 1988 Valuation Department was established as a revolving fund in terms of Section 52A of the Public Finance Act 1977.

As a consequence all receipts are credited to the Valuation Department Fund in the Trust Account.